

**NJ DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
FORM SA-41
SUMMARY OF BIDS**

Page 1 of 2

Project Victory Gardens - Improvements to Polk Ave. & Adams Ave.
Contract 2018 23

Bids Received on March 13, 2019

Awarded by _____
On _____

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

American Asphalt & Milling	Mike Fitzpatrick Contractors	4 Clean Up, Inc.	Mark Paving Co., Inc.
Name 96 Midland Ave.	Name 18 Cozy Lake Road	Name P.O. Box 5098	Name 77 Cutters Dock Road
Address Kearny, NJ 07032	Address Oak Ridge, NJ 07438	Address North Bergen, NJ 07047	Address Woodbridge, NJ 07095
City	City	City	City

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNITS MEAS.	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Low Bidder		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Mobilization & General	L.S.	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 6,025.00
2	2" Milling of Existing Pavement	S.Y.	3120	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 7.03	\$ 21,933.60
3	Pavement Removal, 4"	S.Y.	160	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 14.06	\$ 2,249.60
4	Base Pavement, 19M64	Tons	40	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 113.47	\$ 4,538.80
5	Leveling Course Pavement, 9.5M64 HMA	Tons	40	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 85.37	\$ 3,414.80
6	2" Surface Course, 9.5M64 HMA	Tons	365	\$ 92.00	\$ 33,580.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 38,325.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 85.37	\$ 31,160.05
7	Tack Coat, RS-1	Gallon	140	\$ 2.25	\$ 315.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00
8	Adjust Water & Gas Valve Boxes with Extensions	L.S.	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
9	Temp Traffic Main. & Protection Signs	Ea.	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
10	Install Stop Sign	Ea.	3	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00
11	Traffic Stripe, 4" Yellow	L.F.	910	\$ 0.85	\$ 773.50	\$ 1.27	\$ 1,155.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,001.00
12	Traffic Stripe, 6" White	L.F.	960	\$ 0.95	\$ 912.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,584.00
13	Traffic Stripe, 24" White	L.F.	52	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 7.59	\$ 394.68	\$ 6.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 343.20	\$ 6.60	\$ 343.20
14	Traffic Stripe, 12" White	L.F.	62	\$ 4.75	\$ 294.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 235.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 204.60	\$ 3.30	\$ 204.60
15	Traffic Stripe, 6" Yellow	L.F.	24	\$ 1.20	\$ 28.80	\$ 1.90	\$ 45.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 39.60	\$ 1.65	\$ 39.60
16	Install Street Sign	Ea.	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 805.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
17	R & R San. Sewer Manhole Frame with new casting	Ea.	1	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
18	Inlet Head Piece	Ea.	1	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
19	Install Inlet Grate	Ea.	3	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00
20	Granite Block Curb	L.F.	12	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	Asphalt Berm	L.F.	180	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00
22	Concrete Curb	L.F.	11	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
23	Repair Existing Inlet	Ea.	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
24	Final Clean Up	L.S.	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BID:					\$ 85,363.80		\$ 77,643.38		\$ 85,831.00		\$ 86,318.80		\$ 87,934.25

I hereby certify that this be a true copy of the bids received

for Improvements Polk Ave. & Adams Ave. in the Borough of Victory Gardens, County of Morris, on March 13, 2019

Leon C. Hall
Leon C. Hall, P.E.

**NJ DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
FORM SA-41
SUMMARY OF BIDS**

Page 2 OF 2

Project Victory Gardens - Improvements to Polk Ave. & Adams Ave.
Contract 2018 23

Bids Received on March 13, 2019

Awarded by _____ On _____				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		D&L Paving Contractors		M Sky Construction Corp.		Diamond Construction			
						Name		Name		Name		Name	
						675 Franklin Ave.		830 Route 15 S.		35 Beaaverson Blvd., Suite 12C			
						Address		Address		Address		Address	
						Nutley, NJ 07110		Lake Hopatcong, NJ 07849		Brick, NJ 08723			
						City		City		City		City	
Low Bidder													
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNITS MEAS.	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization & General	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
2	2" Milling of Existing Pavement	S.Y.	3120	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 28,080.00		
3	Pavement Removal, 4"	S.Y.	160	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00		
4	Base Pavement, 19M64	Tons	40	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00		
5	Leveling Course Pavement, 9.5M64 HMA	Tons	40	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00		
6	2" Surface Course, 9.5M64 HMA	Tons	365	\$ 92.00	\$ 33,580.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 45,625.00		
7	Tack Coat, RS-1	Gallon	140	\$ 2.25	\$ 315.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00		
8	Adjust Water & Gas Valve Boxes with Extensions	L.S.	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
9	Temp Traffic Main. & Protection Signs	Ea.	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00		
10	Install Stop Sign	Ea.	3	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
11	Traffic Stripe, 4" Yellow	L.F.	910	\$ 0.85	\$ 773.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 910.00		
12	Traffic Stripe, 6" White	L.F.	960	\$ 0.95	\$ 912.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,920.00		
13	Traffic Stripe, 24" White	L.F.	52	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 390.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 260.00		
14	Traffic Stripe, 12" White	L.F.	62	\$ 4.75	\$ 294.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 620.00		
15	Traffic Stripe, 6" Yellow	L.F.	24	\$ 1.20	\$ 28.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 72.00		
16	Install Street Sign	Ea.	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
17	R & R San. Sewer Manhole Frame with new casting	Ea.	1	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		
18	Inlet Head Piece	Ea.	1	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00		
19	Install Inlet Grate	Ea.	3	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
20	Granite Block Curb	L.F.	12	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00		
21	Asphalt Berm	L.F.	180	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00		
22	Concrete Curb	L.F.	11	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00		
23	Repair Existing Inlet	Ea.	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
24	Final Clean Up	L.S.	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
TOTAL BID:					\$ 85,363.80		\$ 95,696.00		\$ 110,263.50		\$ 122,062.00		

I hereby certify that this be a true copy of the bids received

for Improvements Polk Ave. & Adams Ave in the Borough of Victory Gardens, County of Morris, on March 13, 2019

Leon C. Hall

Leon C Hall, P.E